



KoRo Handels
GmbH

Koppenplatz 9
10115 Berlin
Germany

Specification sheet

Product: Organic maple butter

Manufacturing process: Organic maple butter is obtained from the evaporated maple syrup, cooled and stirred until the consistency is creamy and smooth.

Ingredients: 100% pure maple syrup. No preservative, no flavour or added color.

Country of origin: Canada

Manufacturing country: Canada

Certifications: BRC, Organic, Kosher

31/10/2019

Physicochemical analyses

Physicochemical	Specifications	Method
Color	Light beige	Visual evaluation
°Brix	More or less 84°Brix	Refractometer
Humidity	12%	
Flavor / Smell	Maple flavor	Sensory evaluation
Appearance	Spread	Visual evaluation

Nutritional information

Name of the nutriment	Unit	100 g	30 g
Calories	cal	334	100.22
KJ	kJ	1397	419.1
Lipids	g	0.30	0.1
Saturated fat	g	0	0
Trans fat	g	0	0
Carbohydrates	g	82.91	24.87
Fiber	g	0	0
Sugars	g	74.26	22.28
Protein	g	0	0
Cholesterol	mg	0	0
Sodium	mg	11	3.3
Potassium	mg	279	83.7
Calcium	mg	133	39.9
Iron	mg	1.50	0.45

Reference: Canadian Nutrient File of Health Canada (FCEN) code 6177

Packaging: Round glass jar

Storage : Store in a cool and dry atmosphere.

Shelf life : 2 years

Preservation : Keep in a cool place 6 months after opening.

Customs tariff number : 1702.20

Lot coding explanation : The first 2 digits represents the last two digits of the current year. The next 3 digits represents the digit of the production report according to the numerical sequence from 001 to ...



Microbiological analyses

Microbiological analyses	Specifications	Method
Total aerobic microbial count	< 1000 CFU/g	Petrifilm 3M, 24 hours
Osmophilic yeasts and molds count	< 1000 CFU/g	Petrifilm 3M, 5 days
Coliforms	< 100 CFU/g	Petrifilm 3M, 24 hours

Allergen statements

ALLERGENS	Present in the product	Present on the same line	Present in the manufacturing plant
Peanut or its derivatives (peanut, pieces, protein oil, etc...)	No	No	No
Three nuts or their derivatives (almonds, cashews, hazelnuts, etc...)	No	No	No
Sesame or its derivatives	No	No	No
Milk or its derivatives	No	No	No
Eggs or its derivatives	No	No	No
Fish or its derivatives	No	No	No
Shellfish, (crab, crayfish, lobster and shrimp) molluscs, (including snails, clams, mussels, oysters, hulls and scallops) or their derivative, etc.	No	No	No
Soy or its derivatives (oil, tofu and protenin isolates, etc...)	No	No	No
Wheat or its derivatives, gluten	No	No	No
Sulphites (Sulphur dioxide and sodium metabisulphites, etc...)	No	No	No
Mustard (including oils)	No	No	No

GMO

	Present in the product	Present on the same line	Present in the establishment
Genetically modified organims	No	No	No

Relevance data for special interest group

Special interest group	Appropriate for		If yes, specify with which certifier, if applicable
	Yes	No	
Kosher	X		Canada's Kosher certifier
Organic	X		Ecocert Canada
Vegetariens	X		N/A
Vegans	X		N/A